
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2015/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2016
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2016
01.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI - EHBD	
	 D-IHLA	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Aerowest	 EDDV - EDDV	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ULLI - LIRZ	 (4)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LFLS - LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR - LHBP	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR - LIPE	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIPE - ESGG	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESGG - LSZH	 (2)
	 OO-DWC	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EKCH - EBBR	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - EGPH	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - LHBP	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LHBP - LSZH	 (2)
	 OO-DWE	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIMC - LDZA	
	 OO-DWE	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LDZA - EBBR	
	 OO-DWF	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIML - LIML	 (2)
	 OO-DWG	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGCC - EGAC	
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFBO - LEBB	
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LEBB - LFBO	 (2)
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - LIRQ	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - ESSB	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESSB - LKPR	 (2)
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFLL - EPKK	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPKK - LKPR	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LKPR - LFLL	 (2)
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGAC - LHBP	 (2)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EHLE	 (21)
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
02.	 D-CSMB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 SM Aviation Service	 EDMV - EDMV	  
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GYGM	 Diamond DA.42	 Sodelavia	 LFPN - LFPN	  
	 F-HBIR	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Wijet	 LFBD - LFPG	
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ - EDKB	
	 G-FBNK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGKB - EGGW	 (4)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFLP - EGKB	 (3)
	 N626JE	 Gulfstream G-1159D	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 MMUN - EGBB	  
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LOWI - LOWI	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - LIRQ	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - LSGG	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSGG - LSZH	 (3)
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - EKCH	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EKCH - LFMN	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFMN - LSZH	 (3)
	 OO-DWF	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIML - LOWW	
	 OO-DWF	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LOWW - ESSB	 (3)
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFBO - EDDT	
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EDDT - ESGG	
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESGG - LHBP	 (3)
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LKPR - LFMN	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFMN - LEBB	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LEBB - EKCH	 (3)
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFLL - EGPH	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - LFMN	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFMN - LIRQ	 (3)
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LHBP - LIPE	 (3)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
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	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
03.	 CS-DXJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIML - LFMN	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LSGS - EDDN	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR - ESSB	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESSB - EPKK	 (4)
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - EPKK	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPKK - ENGM	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ENGM - EKCH	 (4)
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LSZH - EGPH	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - LIMC	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIMC - EGCC	 (4)
	 OO-DWF	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESSB - LIML	
	 OO-DWF	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIML - EBBR	
	 OO-DWH	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LHBP - EBBR	 (5)
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EKCH - LDZA	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LDZA - LFBD	 (4)
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - LKPR	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LKPR - LIRQ	 (4)
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIPE - EYVI	
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EYVI - ESSB	 (4)
	 OO-DWL	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR - LHBP	
	 OO-DWL	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LHBP - LFBO	
	 OO-DWL	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFBO - EGPH	 (4)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHAM - EDDF	 (4)
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	 (7)
	 OO-TIM	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 T. Cuypers	 ff, ex D-EFYK	  
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Airworks	 EBKH - EBKH	
04.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 dep to LFQA	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 LFQA - LOWW	 (9)
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (5)
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 N227H	 Cirrus SR.22	 7iV Beteiligungs gmbh	 EDDW - EDDW	 (5)
	 N262MP	 Cirrus SR.20	 Blue Line Air Service Corp	 EDDH - EDDH	 (8)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPKK - EPWA	 (5)
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EKCH - LDZA	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LDZA - EDDH	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EDDH - LIRQ	 (5)
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGCC - ESGG	
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESGG - EGPH	 (5)
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFBD - ESSB	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESSB - ENGM	 (5)
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - EGBB	
	 OO-DWJ	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGBB - EBBR	
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ESSB - LIPE	
	 OO-DWK	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIPE - EBBR	
	 OO-DWL	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - EBBR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDF-EDDG-LSZH	 (21)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LSGG-EDDM	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPG - LFLB	 (5)
05.	 CS-PHF	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF - LFMN	
	 D-CCAB	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (6)
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
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	 OE-GIE	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 EGSC - LOWS	 (6)
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPWA - EGBB	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGBB - LIRQ	 (6)
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - EGPH	 (6)
	 OO-DWD	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - EBBR	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 ENGM - EPWA	 (6)
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Belgian Sport Aircraft bvba	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LIPE	 (7)
06.	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LSZB - EDDW	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (7)
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - EGAC	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGAC - LFBD	 (7)
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EGPH - LIRQ	 (7)
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPWA - EPWA	 (7)
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBHN - EBSW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Aerodata	 EBZR - based	
	 CD-01	 Falcon 900	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - EBFS	
07.	 D-CCWM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 MHS Aviation	 EDDG - LFMN	  
	 D-FSFS	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 F-GLOS	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Wijet	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (8)
	 F-HJBR	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 LFRN - LFRN	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LFAC	 (8)
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFBD - LFSB	
	 OO-DWA	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LFSB - EBBR	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIRQ - LIPE	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 LIPE - EBBR	
	 OO-DWI	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EPWA - EBBR	
	 OO-GAW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight bvba	 EBKT - 	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDM - EBKT	
	 SE-RCM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 European Flight Service	 EFKS - ESSB	 (10)
	 RS-05	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
08.	 D-CCWM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 MHS Aviation	 LFMN - EHAM	 (10)
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 G-TTJF	 Falcon 2000S	 TAG Aviation	 EGWU - EDDB	 (10)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LEAL - LOWI	 (9)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFAC - EGKB	 (10)
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBZW - EBRO	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBAK - ZZZZ	
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LGIR - EGCN	 (11)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LEMG	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
09.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGGW - LSGG	  
	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 EBZW - EBZW	  
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 G-GEMM	 Cirrus SR.20	 Schmolke Grosskuechensysteme	 EDLN - EDLN	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 GMMX - EGKB	 (10)
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBOS - LIPX	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 84-0151	 Beech C-12U	 US Army	 EGPK - LIBR	 (10)
10.	 CS-DUD	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGWU	
	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGSC	
	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGCC - LSZH	
	 D-AEUK	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	 CYYT - EDDK	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 LOWW - LFPM	 (13)
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	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LIPE	 (11)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (15)
	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	  
	 OO-GAW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight bvba	 local flight	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 ZZZZ - EBZR	 (16)
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG - EHBK	 (11)
11.	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EDQC	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (12)
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB - EBGB	 (18)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 (28)
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGGP - EGGP	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPE - LFMN	 (12)
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV - EHHV	 (11/5)
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
12.	 CS-DVH	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LPCS - EGKB	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBZZ - EDKA	 (14)
	 D-HBZT	 Bell 212	 Agrarflug Helilift	 ZZZZ - EGNM	 (13)
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EGKB	 (13)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ - EGKH	 (13)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EDDR-EBCI	
	 OO-G84	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 L. Verheggen	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EHLE	 (1/5)
	 SP-YAM	 Yak-52	 Van den Broeck	 local flight	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flights	
	 D-ICMF	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDKM - EDKM	
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (14)
	 G-CCKW	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 Kronos bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	 (20)
	 I-INAB	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. de Cuyper	 EBKT - EBKT	  
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	 (15)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB - LEIB	 (15)
	 OO-TLA	 Diamond DA.42	 TLA nv	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 EKYT - LOWI	
	 PH-SPF	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LKPR	 (14)
14.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - LFMN	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (15)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 M-IRTH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Wingmen Ltd	 EDLW - EDLW	 (15)
	 N36FD	 Eclipse EA.500	 Vortex Aircraft Inc Trustee	 LFMD - LFMD	  
	 N120MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 R. Wolleswinkel	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N121MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 Wings Aviation Inc Trustee	 EHRD - EHRD	  
	 N813PD	 Gulfstream 4	 Quogue Aviation	 EHAM - EINN	 (16)
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - EHRD	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LSGS	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBKT - EBFN	 (22)
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
15.	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
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	 G-FBLK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK - EGLK	 (16)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - EGLF	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (22)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EHRD	 (21)
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 LOWI - EKYT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRS - EDDF	 (20)
16.	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EDDG - EGGD	
	 OE-FZB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIPB - EBOS	
17.	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDFE - LFKC	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGLF - LIRZ	 (18)
	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann	 LFMP - EDLW	
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 EGEO - LKMH	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	 (22)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-JAJ	 Glasair Sportsman 2+2	 N.Nanninga	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Airworks	 EBKH - based	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - EBKT	 (19)
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB - EBMB	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EHBK - EHBK	
18.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	 (19)
	 G-FBKF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 EDDS - LSZA	 (19)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (19)
	 N613CL	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Textron Aviation	 LFMN - EDDM	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LFMN	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 ZZZZ - EBST	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-TLA	 Diamond DA.42	 TLA nv	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DKF	 Cessna F.172P	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH - EHBD	
19.	 D-EACR	 PS-28 Cruiser	 arr, to become OO-SCC	 LFQA - 	
	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 ZZZZ - EGPE	  
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LFKC - LSZH	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (20)
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EBBR - EGTK	
	 OE-FKO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Avcon Jet	 LOWW - LDPL	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB - EBBR	 (20)
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 Custom Jet Solutions	 EBKT - EBKT	 (1)
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
20.	 D-CALL	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EGTK - LMML	
	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGTK - LEMG	 (21)
	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 EGPE - LSZA	 (21)
	 D-IWAW	 Beech B200	 Weser Airborne Sensing	 EDDG - EDLN	 (21)
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (21)
	 G-CCST	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 A.Whibley	 ZZZZ - EGKA	
	 G-SWNS	 Robinson R.44	 Swan Staff Recruitment Ltd	 EBOS - EGKR	 (21)
	 N227H	 Cirrus SR.22	 7iV Beteiligungs gmbh	 EDDH - EDDW	 (21)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBAS-EGSU-EBAS	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PLC	 SIAI-Marchetti S.208	 Styl Aviation	 LKPM - 	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
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	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LIML	 (21)
21.	 D-AJET	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LECO - EBBR	 (22)
	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 EDDK - LEVC	
	 D-IVIN	 P-180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 LFPB - LFMD	
	 F-HASL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aero Club Sadi Lecointe	 LFPL - LFPL	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (22)
	 G-FBKF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LSZA - LSGG	
	 I-CNDG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aliven	 LIMC - LIMC	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - EDDF	 (23)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	 (22)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EDNY	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDDS - EBOS	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OO-AHY	 Cessna 182P	 Aerograf	 LFSD - 	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSZH - EBKT	
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - EKRK	 (22)
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force		
22.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL - EGGW	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (24)
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OE-FKO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Avcon Jet	 LDPL - EGKB	 (23)
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE - EHLE	
23.	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG - EGLF	 (24)
	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 LSZA - EBZW	 (8)
	 G-SCAR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Newcastle Aviation	 EGNM - EGBB	  
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - LSGS	 (24)
	 N824US	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Strong Tower Services LLc	 EDAZ - EGTK	  
	 OK-AZI	 Cirrus SR.22	 Fly Solution	 LKPM - EHAM	 (24)
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Belgian Sport Aircraft bvba	 ZZZZ - EBBT	
24.	 CS-DXR	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN - LIRS	 (25)
	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDR - LEAM	
	 D-AHOX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EDDF - LECO	  
	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 LEVC - EDDK	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGLF - LMML	 (29)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EHRD	 (27)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-MLS	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 H.Fransen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (30)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML - EHBK	 (25)
25.	 CS-DNR	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 EHRD - LFMN	
	 D-CALL	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 LMML - LFLY	
	 D-IEKU	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 EDJA - LEMG	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (26)
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 N18UD	 Falcon 900LX	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 KHPN - EBBR	  
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB - EBGB	 (2)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSH - EHGG	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGSC - EGSC	
26.	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Hex’Air	 LFRN-LSGG-LFHP	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 G-IPLY	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Intl Plywood Aviation	 EGBJ - EGNT	
	 HB-FVZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Happy Lines sa	 LSZB - LSZB	  
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	 OK-TOS	 Beech B200	 Air Prague	 LIRP - LFBI	  
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EGGW	 (27)
27.	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT - EIWT	 (30)
	 EI-RJI	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EHAM-EGLC-EHAM	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EDDF	
	 OO-GMC	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Side by Side Music	 based	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB - LFPM	 (28)
28.	 D-FTOM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TCI Asset gmbh	 EDDG - EDDG	  
	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB - LFBZ	
	 F-HBCA	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFBD	 (29)
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	  
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LSGG	 (29)
	 N51AF	 Pitts S-2B Special	 L.Lavaert	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 N717RD	 Cessna 208B	 Southern Acft Consultancy	 EBLG - 	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OK-KLM	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Isan Radiatory s.r.o.	 EGTC - LKTB	  
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	 (1)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 A. Maes	 first flight, based	
	 OO-XLS	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EDLW - EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPM - EBKT	 (29)
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
29.	 CS-DXW	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIRA - LFBI	
	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LSGG - LFRK	  
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EGAC	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EGNH - EBOS	
	 N460QS	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Advanced Air Management	 KRSW - EGGW	  
	 N463RD	 Socata TBM.850	 Flanes Ltd Trustee	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV-EHHV-EBST	 (30)
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 EDDS - LCPH	 (30)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LFRN	 (1)
	 RS-02	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBOS - EBOS	
30.	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LERJ - LFJL	 (1)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (4)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT - EBKW	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-TCM	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EDLV - EHHV	
					   
	 Chalair flights	 	 	 	
					   
	 F-GUPE	 26			 
	 F-HBCA	 28			 
	 F-HBCE	 4-8,11-15,18-22,25-26,29			 
					   
	 Jetair flights	 	 	 	
					   
	 OO-JEB	 1-30			 
	 OO-JEM	 3,28			 
	 OO-JVA	 10,24			 
					   
	 First visits				  
					   
02.	 D-CSMB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 SM Aviation Service		
	 F-GYGM	 Diamond DA.42	 Sodelavia		
	 G-FBNK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink		
	 N626JE	 Gulfstream G-1159D	 Pegasus Elite Aviation		
03.	 OO-TIM	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 T. Cuypers		
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04.	 F-HBCE	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair		
07.	 D-CCWM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 MHS Aviation		
08.	 G-TTJF	 Falcon 2000S	 TAG Aviation		
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands		
09.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC		
	 84-0151	 Beech C-12U	 US Army		
10.	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba		
11.	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging		
12.	 D-HBZT	 Bell 212	 Agrarflug Helilift	 	
	 OO-G84	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 L. Verheggen		
13.	 I-INAB	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. de Cuyper		
14.	 M-IRTH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Wingmen Ltd		
	 N36FD	 Eclipse EA.500	 Vortex Aircraft Inc Trustee		
	 N121MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 Wings Aviation Inc Trustee		
15.	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok		
18.	 N613CL	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Textron Aviation		
19.	 D-EACR	 PS-28 Cruiser	 arr, to become OO-SCC		
	 OE-FKO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Avcon Jet		
20.	 D-IWAW	 Beech B200	 Weser Airborne Sensing		
	 G-SWNS	 Robinson R.44	 Swan Staff Recruitment Ltd		
23.	 G-SCAR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Newcastle Aviation		
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly		
24.	 D-AHOX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
25.	 N18UD	 Falcon 900LX	 Bank of Utah Trustee		
26.	 HB-FVZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Happy Lines sa		
	 OK-TOS	 Beech B200	 Air Prague		
27.	 EI-RJI	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet		
28.	 D-FTOM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TCI Asset gmbh		
	 F-HBCA	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair		
	 OK-KLM	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Isan Radiatory s.r.o.		
29.	 N460QS	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Advanced Air Management		
	 N463RD	 Socata TBM.850	 Flanes Ltd Trustee		


